

Queensland

Aboriginal Land (Bromley) Amendment Regulation 2017

Subordinate Legislation 2017 No. 51

made under the

Aboriginal Land Act 1991

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Regulation amended	2
3	Amendment of sch 2 (Available State land that is transferable land	l) 2

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the *Aboriginal Land* (Bromley) Amendment Regulation 2017.

2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the Aboriginal Land Regulation 2011.

3 Amendment of sch 2 (Available State land that is transferable land)

Schedule 2—
insert—

103 lots 152, 153 and 154 on SP288864, area of 160,730ha

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 6 April 2017.
- 2 Notified on the Queensland legislation website on 7 April 2017.
- 3 The administering agency is the Department of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships.

© State of Queensland 2017